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AGAR-R : Flagging Records of Deceased Personnel
THRUs Operations Offiger Clifef; RPR-Br ¥ NOV 1957
i X ];mho’t/Jv/765

901 Mre, Murphy
USARCEN Management Office

1. " Reference is made to UF, L November 1957, subject as above.

2. Coneur with draft of memorandum regarcing flagging files of deceased pér=
sonnels %

ALEXANDER T, 10RIO, JR,
Cnief, RPR Branch
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Authority 1 DEEBCES |

Perfornance Requirement, File Clerk, 'Job #3607,
AGAR-R' 230, GS-305-3, RPR Branch, Records See, Archive Unit

Mr. James Harrds

Chiefy
Employee Utilization Branch

R Br
Mr.. Inhof/jv/o8s
Attached for your file is a copy of Performance Requirements for File Clerk

positions, Job Number 3007, GS-305-3, Recovered Persor
Section, ‘Archive Unit.

el Records Brangh, Records

1 Incl
TAGO Form 10

% JHIRE

5

fe

CoP
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MBFOR REGORD ST 8 APR 1958

. SUBJECT: Forelgn Claims Settlement Commission Cases

1. Refercnce: Recovered Personmel Récords Branch Memorandum 2, 2/. March 1958,
Subject as above.
2. Problen
a. When en appeal is-recéived in a case where the prior certification
Wes negative for Philippine Arvmy USAFFE service and it 1s found that the case is now
positive, a corrected report will be furnished the FGSC éven though the cage ig
negative for prisoner of war status.

b. What action is required, however, when the prior FOSC certification differs
from the MPA determination by & "slight" period?

3. mmm:w»-mnm:

8. Only POW.status a8 & result of Philippine Army USAFFE service was reporte
able to. FOSC. >

be mmamm-mmnnmmmuu-wwm
status.

Information mmthm‘ppuaum-nﬂ ‘the newspaper files was
Mhm&n-tu--mldnﬁotreluumn camp.

4. Soncluaion
a. One day or a few days by themselves is mnot a basis to recertify the
period of POW to FOSC. m-wmom—lummim,mmmm
‘the case will govern the action to be taken - exemination and réverification, ete.

bs  Nelther will a redetermination under the MPA be made solely to conform
1o the POV period certified to FCSC.

ton in aseertaining when & ve-
mmntm«tmmmumumuwmoamawmmmmm
1 cases

ALEXANDER T, IORIO, JR,,
“Chief, RPR Branch
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5 FEB1958

Mre James E. Griffin

Deputy Chief, Settlements Operation
Finance Center, U. S. Army
Indianapolis L9, Indiana

Dear Mr. Griffin

I am inelosing herewith, for your information, a eopy of a dung-
in ponay for uu.muu.ng casualty status of certain members
members of the Regular Army, Army of the United States, and Arv n-nm.

We will follow the standard format used in a regular umrmmum
under the Missing Persons Act in these claims, supplemental da
required by your office in a PL 85-217 um-uinb.mmumu.
covering

transmittel letter with the form as an
thereto.
are approximately 160 pending claims on hand as of this date.
mmmg of these claims will start immediately. |
Sincerely yours, g\

1 Incl Es Eo WILMBTH

Cy DF 27 Jan 58 Major, AGC

w/2 Incls Us 8. Army Records Center
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Authority,

5 FEB1958
Mry James E. Oriffin
Deputy Chief, Settlements Operation
Finance Center, Us Se Army
1is L9, Indiana

Dear Mr. Griffiny
1 am inclosing herewith, for wummuon,nooprofnmo
in pauqy for umum.na casualty status of certain members and former
the Regular Army, Army of the Unite | States, -nduvm-m.

We will follow the standard format used in a regular deteramination
be
transmittal letter with the determination Imuanimln-un

There are approximately 160 pending claims on hand ae of this date.
Processing of these claims will start immediatelye

Sincerely yours,

1 Inel Eo o WILETH
Cy DF 27 Jan 58
w/2

Major, AGC
Incls Us 8¢ Army Records Center




DECLASSIFIED!
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ROUTIE: L % 0RIG R oo ke
160 U8 AR REGGRDS GS. TAGD §F 10015 :
REC TN UNIT TA00 WASH D0 -
Ry e
. REPSRENCE YOUS 4603 OF 16 U0UST RE MEDICAL GAVE AN
OOMISSAEY CARDS, IS I BREN DETERMINED THAT DEPRUDENS OF
SECEASED VETEANS: 9 DIED AS URGERS OF THE PHILIPPLIS At
WILL BE. INCLUDED I TULS GATSCORY, i THE SVENT DRCISION 19
SFIL PEOT ANED IF PULL A ESIESTS 0D Rao0RSS 48K 10
"mﬁﬂ-

b mﬁm

N el 5’” Sartenl

T)-&’R—M—l’v o9 < g

bt o e """‘;' S ocr i
AOGAR-R

ALEXANDER T, 10R10, JR,,ux/RPR BR
78

@ J BARRY JR
1 MG

1
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DECLA SSIFIED

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY =
"6FFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL
ARMY RECORDS CENTER

St. Louis 14, liissouri

MEMORANDUM
NR 345-265-

(Records)
VATNTBANCE AND DISPOSTTION OF KILITARY PERSONEL FILES
Militery Personnel Revords Prior o AortdTar 194
1. PURPOSE. The purpose of this memorandum is to prescribe the
policy vhich will bo folloved in processing requasts for informstion fran

e
Military Personnel Records prior to Womdd-Wer-® wherein such requests are

forwarded to Departmental Records Branch, TAGO for appropriate action and
M referral lotters are prepared.

2. GSWERAL. ALL Fedoral militery porsomel records covering tho
period prior to M are in the National Archives. Replies to
inquiries based on Army records requiring administrative determination are
made by The Adjutent General regardless of where the documents may be
located. Historieal matters not involving administrative determination,
including those relatirg to individual militery personnel, are referred
to the Archivist of the United States for consideratione

3. RESPONSIBILITY. The Departmental Records Branch, TAGO is
responsible for furnishing informstion from records of military personnel
for the period 1775 to 1912 and from organizational and historical records
of discontinued commands from 1912 to 1939, inclusive, exeept medical records,
in legs) custody of the Archivist of the United States. In addition, thas ,hé/
(Beane

BrgEeR acts as liaison between the Dopartment of the Army and ABe National

Archives and Records Service to determine whether particular inquiries fall

within categories handled by the Depertment of the Army or by the National




DECLASSIFIED
Authority,

Archives and Rauords Serv'iee. _{Relatsd records covering post-World War I

thrnngh Vorld War II period may be in Departmental Records Branch or

National Archives custody or in both placess

T aTiE: | T e s cvasrisd TofDepartasntal
Records Branch for appropriate action, referral letters prepared in this
Center dealing with military persomnel records prior to World War I and
other related matters will avold eny reference to custodien of the recordss
This procedure will allow for coordination by the Chief, Departmental
Records Branch so that inquiries may be properly retained or referred
o the National Archives and Records Service as the nature of the request
end actual location of the record requiress

(AGAR-1 314)

FOR THE COMMANDER:

OFFICIAL: BERNARD SALZMAN
Captain, AGC
Adjutant

BERNARD SALZMAN
Captain, AGC
Adjutent

STRIBUTI ON :



DRAFT

LASSIFIED 7
YauDEEmaz |

DEC]
Authorif

AGAR-M 314 SUBJECT: Transfer of X-ray Film

THRU: Chief, Admin Svs Div, FROM: CO, ARCEN, TAGO COMMENT N0, 1
TAGO Yr. Imhof/719

T0: Chief, Compt Div,
TAGO

1. Reference is made to the att copies of cor Subjects

g 3 "Proposed Irensfer of X-ray Films of Philippine Personnel to Veterans Administration

3
"\ Regional Office, Manila, Ps I."
¥«

Mi-270 L

2. A study of the x-ray film file in the custody of the Recovered Persomnel

¢ Records Branch, this Center, revealed that it pertuins principally to Philippine

\\Army personnel. The film is individually packed in manila envelopes, size

143 by 17% inches. No classification has been made as to induction, interim or
b _separation, nor is it separated into enlisted or officer persomnel groups. These

§ films are not used in making determinations of valid military service. They are

>

_JQ, furnished to the Veterans Administration Regional Uffice, Manila, Philippines
©§

in cases wherein positive service certifications are made for use in the adjudica-
tion of claims. It is an exceptional instance when & request pertaining to
Fhilippine personnel is received from Veterans Administration offices other than
the Manila Regional Offices.

3. Since the Federal Records Center, GSA has been designated as the custodian
of all x-ray film of Department of the Army per:onnel, should an exception be made
end the aforementioned x-ray film not treansferred to that agency? If this x-ray
film is transferred to the custody of General Services Administration, would there

be any political objections if it were subsequently transferred by that agency to
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o SRR i

the Veterans Administration Regional Office, Manila, Philippines along with the

other x-ray £ilm of Philippine persomnel now in the custody of that agencye

4. If there are no objections, it is recommended that the x-ray film now

in the custody of the Recovered Personnel Records Branch, this Center, be trans-

ferred to the custody of General Services Administration for appropriate

dispositions
2 Inol DAVID H. ARP, Colomel, AGC
1. Copy lemo fr VA Lm0, Comnanding
DDMPRC, 5 Oct 56
w/1 Incl
2. Copy Memo fr, CO, ARCEN

6 Nov 56
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DRAFT
AGAR-H 314 SUBJECT: Trensfer of X-rey Films
THRU: Chief, Admin Svs Div, FROM: CO, ARCEN, TAGO  DATE: COMMENT NC. 1
TAGO Mre Imhof/719

TOz Chief, Compt Div,
TAGO

1. Reference is mede to paragraph 3 of the attached copy of memorendum from
Yr. R. G. Bovmen, Acting VA Lisison Officer, DDMPRC to the Chief, Management Office,
ARCEN, dsted § October 1956 and KeMexa® parsgraph 4 of reply thereto fxmmxtim

dated . In this comnection there is also inclosed a copy of disposition
form from the CO, MPRC to the Chief, Administrative Services Division, dated

22 April 1955, with comnents A-and 2, concerning X-rey films on file in the
Recovered Personnel Records Branch.

2. At the present time there. e objection by this Center to the centraliza=
tion of these films at the Veterans Administration Regionmal Office, Menila,
Philippines. If the transfer of other groups of Philippine X-rey films, currently
on file at the Federal Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri is effected, it is
recommended thet those films on file in' l%;cavared Personnel Records Branch, this

Center,also be transferred.

5 Inol DAVID H. ARP, Colonel, AGC
1. Memo fr R. G. Bowman, Comnanding
dtd 5 Oct 56
2. Copy Memo fr CO, ARCEN,
datd

3. Copy DF dtd 22 Apr 53
w/Comments 2 and 3

i
< Rr st /jp
-9} 2y
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Authority,

DRAFT

THRU: Chief, Admin Svs Div, FROM: CO, ARCEN, TAGO COMMENT NO. 2
TAGO Mr. Imhof/719

TO: Chief, Compt Div,
TAGO
1. This Center concurs with the proposal to destroy certain unidentifiable

X-reys now on file at the Federal Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri, with

the exception of those psrtnxniz\g to Philippxns Sl:out persmmel.

L iftanbion is buvitisd to the SEURGHSU sopien of Tebber Fran Ahe Veberens
Adninistration Central Office to Mre R. G. Bowmen, Acting VA Lisison Officer, {
DDMPRC; memorandum from Mre Re G. Bownan to Chief, Management Office, ARCEN, ‘
dated 5 October 1956, and memorandum from the Commanding Officer, ARCEN to

Mr. R. G. Bowman, dated , regarding the proposed trensfer of Philippine
entrance and discherge X-ray films of enlisted personnel from the Federal Records
Center, Kansas City, Missouri to the Vetersns Administration Regional Office,

If the trensfer of t}u X-ray films referred to in the attached

correspondence is eff; }it nppem thﬂt ‘the Vete: a.nl’Admi ’atra}lon waxkd should

be contacted for”their—views ;-.gmung the prapond -of the

Philippin6 Scout X-rays ¥ Farran to bhyinolasure to‘v lettér from National
ives and Records Service, dated 22 Augu!\‘; 1956, :‘-:M pa M,..,../: ’ /;‘ 2 /
3. With regard to the X-rays referred to in Paragraph 3 of the memorandumy -ae.m
from Mr. Re G. Bowmen, to the Chief, Management Office, ARCEN, dated 5 October 1955f ]
there is inclosed a copy of disposition form from the CO, MPRC to the Chief,
Administrative Services Division, dated 22 April 1958, with Comments 2 and @,
concerning X-rey films on file in the Recovered Persomnel Records Branch. At the
prgssnt time there is no objection by this Center to the centrali,ation of these
£ilms at the Veterans Administration Regional Office, Menila along with the other

groups of X-rays currently on file at the Federal Records Center, Kemsas City,

Missouri.




5 Incl DAVID H. ARP. Colonel, AGC
1.Incl n/e Commandin,
Added 4 Incl
2.%%x £r VACO to

Mr. R. G. Bovman
3. Copy lemo fr Mr. R. G. Bowm
to Chief, Mgt Off, ARCEN, 5 Oct 56
4. Copy Memo fr CO, ARCEN to
Yir . Bovman,
5./ DF £r 0O, UPRC o Adnin Svs Div,
/ 22 Apr 56 w/f Comments 2| 3

%
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AGAR=M

THRUs Chief, Admin Svo Div, FROM: 0O, ARCEN, TAGO COMMENT NO. 2
TAGO Mr. Imhof/719

TO: Chief, Compt Div,
TAGO

1‘ Ve&¥h fhe addition of the statement recommended by the Chief, Personnel

_Records Branch in Comment No. 1, 23 January 1957 méhecprmmsemi=fomtutipr is
concurred in. v o %,.,{(4
&wuﬂ ,f Ed
2. Tho data %o be furnishod are easidy §tinaa from tho records,mmdfihe

additional work generated by the proposal can be absorbed &s a part of the normal

workload.

fhr A« i
2 :721 ‘D::?/W m&n{;@, Colonel, AGC
PO 8 S~

e
/“"“‘%’7 %1‘»\ /“M( W’%"‘:’v//, ,d‘u/r“/ ebaern b A 4
L.
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i

AGAR-M 242.6
THRU: Chief, Adwin Sve Div, FROM: CO, ARCEN, TAGO DATE: COMMENT NR. 2
TAGO Mr, Iubof/719
08 Chief, Compt Div, TAGO
1. The addition of the by the Chief, Records
pranch in Comment Mr, 1, 23 Jenuary 1957, is concurred in.
2. It is recomsended clarifisation be cbtained as to whether the state
rities may be in 4ine lost other than that
1ting from such as absence without officisl leave. In this

penal
connection, 1% has been the poliay of ARCEN to furnish a breakdown of such infomse-
908 (e0gs AWL, confinesent, ete.) %o state bomis offietals.



-
DECLASSIFIED ——

Authority 5 mpmm oz |

AGARH 242, P

W6
SUBJECT: Ohlo Korean Conflict Compensation Fund

3. The date o be furnished the Ohio Korean Conflict Compensation Fund are
from the reconde. The additional work gemerated by the proposel can be
absorbed as & part of the hormal workload,

2 Ined DAVID H. ARP, Colonel, AGC
we Commanding
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Q0 MDORIAL DIV WASH DO
mltmmmmuammanlluz/tnl
& TVX 9/15 JAM FOR QMIE-O PROM AGAR-T
REPORTING DATES GRRTIFICATES IN LIXU OF LOST DISOMARGE WERE Q i}
ISSUID O ALL REPLIES 70 BURIAL REQUESTS FROM YOUR OPYICE WOUID N
RESILT M or x TDE, DOES wor
APPRAR THP WOULD BE i vast or oases,
IF YOU CONCUR THIS OFPICE WILL INCLUDE APPROXIMAYE DATES
CERTIFIGATES IN LIV F LOST DISCRARGE WERE ISSUED, IV TMOMMYION
OONTADMED IN VETERANS REOORDS, IN ALL GASES WNENE THR DATE OF
DISCHARGE AS SNOWN IN YOUR NEQUEST 1S SUBSEQUENT TO THE DATE OF
DISGHARGE SHOWN IN THE FECORDS O FILE IN THIS OFFICE. IT I8
SELISVID THIS PROGKDURE WILL CLARIPY ANY MISBDERSTANDINGS
CREATED BY MISTAKING THE DATE CERTIFICATE IN LICU WAS ISSUD
FOR THE DAYE OF DISOWARGE, Amao,

1w

¥
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YANDEEZCE |

Preparation of DA Form 1861 (Transcript of
AGAR-M 315 Military Record), Procedure for

;V Operations Officer GO, ARCEN, TAGO 1 8JAN 1957 Mr. Horvell/762
i

PeA 1 b

]
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AGAR-M 292 Death Claims (PL 881)
pes
THRU: Chief, Pers Div, TAGO €O, ARCEN, TAGO Mr, Imhof/719

T0: Chief, Pers Rec Br., TAGO
ATTH: Mr. Bright

1. Reference is made to Message Nr. 80, u:mr::lm. requesting a copy of

‘the Army Records Center Project.
2, There are coples of and ARCEN 3452742,
lﬁmlm, the used in claims filed

of Public Law 861, 84th (¢ 's and
Mmmunt).
3. The of these will be

mmnutv- .wl.untm'-

Incl DAVID H, ARP, Colonel, AGC
1. Cpy Instructions Commanding
2. ARCEN Memo 345-27-2,

18 Oct 56



DECLASSIFIED H | Memo 10-2-6

Authority, i
@) O i DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL
MILITARY PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER
St. Louis 20, Missouri
MEMORANDUM 18 August 1955
NR 10-2-6
(Management )

ORGANIZATIONS AND FUNCTIONS
World War I Branch

1, The following orgenizational change in Vorld War I Branch is
effective 28 August 1955:

& Records Maintenance Unit is activated in the Records Seotion.
sible for verifying the elphabetical sequence of 201
g contents of each folder to insure that all records filed
therein peviain to the individual whose name is shown on the folder, end
replacing mutilated folders as required.

2. Action will be teken to effect the 1 reassignment

® 3. Organization end functional charts will be amended accordingly.
(AGRC-CM 020 WW I Br)

BY ORDER OF COLONEL ARP:

OFFICIAL: J. F. MILLER
Captain, AGC
f : Adjutant
tai: AGC
DISTRIBUTION:
c



Mr. Inhof/719

in whieh

on VA Porns 3101
TAGO.

1dsted

yocords

entered

DECLASSIFIED |
Authority yuy DEESCE |
L R )
Clinical Records Lent VA
00, ARCEN, TAGO
are aome
% on Vi
method of listing
Parsommel
ﬁ the

mnm é LM awmw_

BERNARD SALZMAN, Captain, AGC




e

DECLASSIFIED

6 NOV 1956

AGAR-M 314

Proposed Transfer of X=-ray Films of Philippine Persomnel to
Veterans Administration Regional Office, y Pe 1o

MEMORANDUM FOR: ACTING VA LIATSON OFFICER
SUBJECT:

MILTON H. ELLISON
Lt. Col,, AGC

ml.:

1 Incd

momo, 5 Oot 56,

z‘-‘



ouls T, M2
PP, Rosw 3
siie 10, W

SUB[ECT. Fropoasd Tracsler ot Loeey [tlms of Putispoine Personnsl to VARD, Muzlla, F.

¥t ;azagraph of tbe aiteszhed oopy of » letter frem VA
e P Sarvices Mministratiom iy
conaliering the trens Y-may fiims of Pailipp! resmnel aow im sastady of
that sdwintwtrabion to tus ivaleel 3T the TA Rygionat 0*fice st Manils, ¥, T.

2. The foarth pacezreph of &ns letoer asks that we ascertais from your Center,
4f possible, inforsatiys ss %A whather the filws referred to above eonsist of
industlon and separetien Tewvzy of veterans of the Arwy of the United Statss ealy,
o whether they facloie 'fims of wswdere of the ShiTijpins Army, interis X-cuys,
ateo, ae well. Ay inlcrmation yoi can ¢ire s along these linew w1l be
appresiated.

3a  As 4o ineidental aattes, 1 ipdsrstand that &n Y-rsy fils pertaining to
ni)ippine persomel s msirtained by Recoversd Parsomusl Sscords Branch, ARCEN.
T4 i suggested tnal 2apa eome thought =ight alad be glven the trensfer of
these filss to the Manila TARD far songolidation with the films now held by
Gemeral Semices AMwinistratiz at thelr Federal Gssords Center st Kansas City,
provided the ropossd tru- “ar Lg s2feotel. Your comsents en this sugeestion
will aiso be appresiated. [n ine event yoa sonptder 1t practicable and desirabls
to tranafer thess filas, ormatien % the'r mimbér (er volums) smd their
catore (indastien, inte=is, sezacation, ste), whis: ¥s &y pass aleng to VA
Central Office, is requeses,

S

As Please reply at your esiiest cenveuience.

R. G. BOWMAN
Acting Lisizon Offieer
1 Baol .
wa

DECLASSI |
Authority U DEEBCE |
]
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-3 314
MEMORANDUM FOR: ACTING VA LIAISON OFFICER

SUBJECT: ww«ﬁx-mm—o{mlzppmmlh
Veterans Administration Regional Office, Manila, P. I.

1. Reference is made to your memorandun dated 5 October 1956,
subject: "Proposed Transfer of X-ray Films of Philippine Persomnel to
Veterans tion Regicnal Office, Manile, Philippine Islends.”

20 mw:.mutommmmmumnm
Veterans Administration Records Cemter in Philadelphis. At that time
collection group consisted

V)

B 2 1

G P T

&
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ACAR-M 314
SUBJECT: chpoudrrm-t-rotx—nynmofmnppimmmnto
eterans Adninistration Regional Office, Manila, P, I.

4e With regard to the possible transfer of those X-ray f£ilms
mmawmm.mmmunumwmchht,
mmcmr,oummm

pivision, TAGO, for necessary mrdmu

1 Incl DAVID H. ARP
Memo, 5 Oct 56 Colonel, AGC
w/Incl Commanding

MEMO FOR RECORD

The question concerning possible transfer of X-rays we have will be

channels to Comptroller Division with a recommendation
for transfer. Comptroller Division is the TAG office designated to
coordinate the transfer of all Department of the Army records to another
Federal agency.



=~ [SCCURITY C1 FICATION (4f anp)

DECLASSIFIED

..J DISPOSITION FORM

fILE WO, SUBIECT Proposed Transfer of Films of Philippine Army
Peracrnel to VA Reglonal Office, Manila, Phi

herationa Nfficer TROM (Chief, RPR-Br DATE COMMENT W
g " Mr. Iorio/mh/755

AGAR-R

16, Chief, Munagement office
ARCEN

1. Tris is in reference to memorandum dated 5 October 1956 to your 0!‘“:4 fron
the Acting VA Liaison Officer, Subject: "Proposed Transfer of X-Ray Films o:
Philippine Army Personnel to Veterans Admifistration Regional Office, \nn.u,
Philippines.”

2, Prior carrespondence concerning the x-rays now being maintained at Federal
™o Center, Kansas City, has been located in the files of the former Adjutant
al Records Depository, copy attached. The quantity of these x-ray films in
ary 1950 wag approximately 33,000, This particular grop of films pertaina
jally t9 personnel of the Philippine Ammy and additional shipment of x-~fays wis
rted as received at the Veterans Administration Records Center in Philadelphia
pertaining to Filipino personnel. This latter group of films apparently pertains to
Philippine Scouts, United States Army. The quantity was not indicated. Since this
information wus reported by the Veterans Administration Records Center in Philadelpld.
1 aseune that the shipment they made to Kansas City included all of the films; there-
fore, the holdings would eontain both Philippine Scout and Philippine Army personnel
x~rays, The films could, in same instances, contain films made upan induction
(unum.nt.) of muppku Army personnel and Philippine Scout persannel, since
enlistments were made in both organizations during the years 1945 and 1946. X-rays
for earlier periods (1941-42) are presumed to have been lost or destroyed due to the
war, The majority of Philippine Scouts remaining in service were enlisted in the Army
of the United States upon their return to military control after the liberatiom of
the Philippines. Ibi‘ of the x-rays of the first 33,000 group pertain to interim or
separation x-rays for members of the Philippine Army personnel,

3. Using the x-ray films as a basis, it is quite possible that requests will
be made by the Manila Regional Office asking for a recheck of negative serviee certi-
fications, An important aspect, therefore, to nou n this time is the fact that the
and organisation in the

Puilippine Army does M‘ Sn 1teelf, establish mz the individual concerned had
nwlnd military servi P

4 mduﬂ-ulv experienced by General Services Administration in locating
searching these x-rays is not considered an element to use against the shipment
5. Mprmu\omn-mﬂln within Per. Records
Branch, ARCEN, the suggestion that these films be also oonsidered for shipment was
mentioned to Mr. Bowman when he inforwally advised the recei; nfu-hturm-gh
Qentral Office, The quantity of film on hand in this group is estimated at U,M

and
of the films,

wml
of 53 linear feet and are individually packed in manila -nlopn lh- M; x (
inches, No classification has been made as to inductiom, in or separation

R T e rrrap e
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LEOWIDAS ‘GAVALAS, o1, Aga < é’;

Asst Chief ¢ y SN
1 Ined 4 “ Ay 00 [
o i S e St Gty B, oo S
AGAR-M 334 ~ s
T -l-to Adein Sve Div, FROM: 0O, ARGEN, D00  Bamma S 00CT 195 - L§z

Dabat/79

o Culef, Conpt Div, DO 3

--."-'.'.L"‘" R atn w i, By v o




NEVER USE FOR APPROVALS, DISAPPROVALS,

rf
—Z110 ROUTING SLIP CONCURRENCES, OR SIMILAR ACTIONS.

_ NI CIRCULATE
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SGANIZATION AND LOCATION DATE COORDINA-
FILE
2
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PR IS, DECLASSIFIED : =
3 Authority yu DEEZS7 3 ACTION
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DECLAS: IFTIED\
e Authority,

AGAR-M 3/ SUBJECT: The Dependents' liedical Care Progream

THRU: Operations Officer
TOs Chief, FROM: CO, ARCEN, TAGO

COMMENT NO. 1
Field Records Branch Y¥r. Imhof/762

1. Reference is made to the attached proposed publication of Army Regulations,

Subject: "The Dependents' ledical Care Progrem", and the informal rowting slip

erom the Chief, Administrative Services Division, TAGO, dated 4 October 1956.
2T il ot Protdeone oK s
2. Request any comments the recordd function of the progrem be
made by close of business 17 October 1956,

2 Tnel DAVID H. ARP, Colonel, AGC
1. DA Fm 1222 fr Adnmin. Comnanding
Sve. Div., 4 Oct 56

2. Proposed Publication
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Standing Operating Procedures SOP 2-2-2
Enlisted Section, FRB 29 May 1956
REPORTS

Verification of Criminal Record

1. Requests for information concerning criminal record and/or ad-
judication as a youthful offended of enlisted persunnel are received on
AGFZ Form 55 (Request for Information Regoriing Criminal Record or Record
as a Juvenile or Youthful Offender) from Identity and Military Prisoner
Unit, Disciplinary Section, Sgparations Branch with FBI report.

2. All cases received will be handled as follows:

a. Item 1 of AGPZ Form 55: If no record is found in this section
s0 state; check block in Section III and forward case to Army Records
Center, St. Louis, Mo. for action. (Active duty status will be ignored
in this item), I

b. Items 2 and 3: If records are on file, information will be
taken from enlistment or induction record.

(§) Item ? of AGFZ Form 55: On the enlistment record there
are two separate distinct questions printed thereon.
The answer to the first half of the question does not
constitute an answer to the second half. Similarly,
the induction record asks only the question "convicted
of crime other than minor traffic violations". ‘The
uestion con g & as youtnful offende}
or juvenile delinquent may be preprinted and/or in
the form of a sepsrate statement to the imduction

°  record, A thorough search will be made for this sep-
arate statement concerning juvenile delinquent. Cau-
tion must be used in supplying the answer to each
question. .

(2) Ttem 3 pertains to furnishing information concerning
current period of service only meaning the most recent
fully completed enlistment record. (Data requested in
this item is not required on partially completed enlist-
ment records),

¢, Ttem b: Self-ex;lanatory.
d. Item §5:

TSupersedes SOP 2.2-7, 21 Jan 55) Para 2 revised.
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(1) If sndividual is on active duty, furnish latest amd 1
check block ig Section IT for return to Disciplinary
Section. < setat” e

(2) If the individual is an inactive reservist, S0 state
and give address at time of enlistment. Forwatd case

Yo Reserve branch. Do mat, eheok any blocks Am Sections
“1IT and TII, LN

e. Complete the bottom rortion of AOPZ Form 55 in all cases,
i.e. date, office and ‘nit symbol, room number, telephone and clerks
last name, ¥

3. TBI Reports are not to be filed at any time without £1)irg
authority from Separations Branch. o
o )
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TV CLASSIFICATION (7 on)
—

DISPOSITION FORM

[FiLE wo. SUECT
AGAR=P 315 Recommendation for Amendment of AR 635-5

e FROM DATE
Shdef, admin Sve Div, 00, ARGEN, TAGO ur. pefSTERT M
Tad0

1. Heference is made to the inclosed photocopy of Disposition Form, AGPO-XD 315
5 Ustober 1955, subject: “Revision of DD Form 214", and copy of Comment Number 2,
AGRC-OM 315, 10 November 1955.

rngruph 1e(16), Appendix III, AR 6€35-5, 12 June 1956, provides that
{DER HONCRABLE CONDITIONS" or "UNDER OTHER THAN AONGRABLE CONDITIONS!,
45 appropri %4, wil1 be entered dn itea 13a (Character of Service) of the 1 Noveaber
1755 sdition of DD Form 214. There is no provision for entering "DISHONORABLE" in
tnla item, and the only way to determine that u dishonorable discharge was issued is
Ly the form number shown in item 13b. This form number is mesningless to anyone

not thoroughly familiar with such matters, i.e., State and Government Officisls,
proipsctive employers, stc. In this comection it s noted that paragraph 195(13)(a)
AFIC 39-334, 26 June 1956, provides that, in addition to the three(3) foregoing
classifications of charscter of service, "DISHONORABLE" will be entered when appro-
priste,

3. It appears that the services should be consistent with respect to the
informstion included in item 13a of DD Form 214.

4. Accordingly, it ls recommended that AR 635-5 be amended to provide for
entering "DISHONORABLE' in item 13a of DD Form 214 in epplicable instances. Prior
to the publicetion of AR 635-5, a dishonorsble dlscharge was shgwn as such, and was
not sonsidered or reparted as being "under conditions other than honorable". This
terminology was used to show the character of service of those individuals who were
discherged and furnished ¢ "Bad Conduct’ or "Undesirable” type dlscharge certificate.
To show it on the DD Form 214 in those instances where a "Dishonorable' type discharg:
certificate was Issued will inevitebly cause confuslon.since the type of separation,
on indlceted by the separetion certificate {spued, will be in conflict with the
character of service es heretofore understood. This will not only increase the
possibllity of erroneous reports by our twmyul. but the information shown on the
DD Form 214 may be by o 4 nlprxusbu for
ud Judlicating claims based on lmiu. 'hﬁhn the
dlecharge, or e discharge under other than honorsble oa:ﬂniau may -h o differ-
ence as o whether or not Veterans Administretion benefits are allowsble &

4. 1n sddition, 1% is believed thet the terma "UNDER HONORABLE CONDITIONS!
ond “UDEL CTHER THa HONORABLE OONDITIONS' are not canslstent with tia hesding pf
‘

~ DECLASSIFIED
Authority h0 > §83078

" 1 0CT @, whck sat o¢ unts.
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Authority a0 88307

soumtanidation for Amendment of AR +)

i, 00 Porn 214, whidh resds "Chara:ter of Servise",
«r4 ter of separation. When UD Forz 214 is reprinted,
v sisnging the heading of block 13s to "Chsrecter of Separation .

.
L Iocl : DAVID H. ARP, Colonel, AGC 3 -
Copy DE, 5 Oot 55 o Command ing i
w/ Gat'2, 10 Nov:55 : 2
¥ i
i
'
i A
i
i
%,
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UBJECT: Identification Cards

THRU: Operations Officer FROM:. CO, ARCEN, TAGO  DATE:
T0: Chief, AF Pers Rec Branch
1, Attention is invited to the atached memorandum, € January 1957.
2. uummmmm-mdnc—mmmmm
Mwmm—%r. mmmmmumun-nwmtwmm"mm

AGAR-M 313.6
8

COMENT NR. 2
Mr. Imhof/719

1 Inel DAVID H, ARP, Colomel, AGC
Commanding
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- 8 January 1857

MEMORANDUM THRUs Chief, Management Office
Operations Officer

TO: Executive Officer

1. PROBLEM. A large number of Idemtification Cerds, DD Forms 2AF (Res)
are being received in Air Force Persomnel Records Branch from the Air Reserve
Records Centers These ID cards are forwarded here for search and destruction
of the receipts for such documents which are filed in the individual persomnel
recordss Mre Williams has requested authority to destroy the 1D cards without
withdrawing the receipts from the persomnel recordss

2+ FACTS BEARING ON THE PROBLEM. a. These ID cards have been coming in
gince the AF Persomnel Records Dranch was dsteblished. At first £ the
receipts were searched and pulled for desffuction, but for some time now the
cards have been allowed to backlog without any action being taken cther than to
aclmowledge their receipt. These cards are received in proups about once every
‘two or three weeks. At the present time there are spproximately 1000 of them
on hand in the Branch.

be The issuance, use, and comtrol of Air Force Persomnel Identifica=
tion Credentials are governed by AFR 36-16, 4 September 1956, which superseded
those portions of AFR 50-10, 15 April 1966, pertaining to DD Forms 2AF and
2AF (Res)s The regulations are very specific about the destruction of the
ID cards and the receipts therefor by burning, This action, however, is

be done in the field by the issuing officer, who should prepare

e of destruction to be forwarded to the person who is responsible
for the persomnel records, The person having responsibility for the persomnel
records is supposed to remove the receipt from the records and destroy ite

G Mr. Williams ren a test on 61 of the I) cards. Fifty-two (62)
receipts were found in the persommel records of the individuals concerneds
(One GS=5 clerk expended 8 hours on the operation, Based on the 3d step GS-3
at $1466 per hour, the cost of searching 61 cards was $15+20, or a rate of
+22¢ each.

8. DISCUSSION. The regulations governing the destruction of both the
ID cards &nd Their receipts are not being complied with in the field in seme
instancess It would appear that no material bemefit would be derived to search
the persomnel records for the receipts after the records have been retired to
this Centers A considerable monetary savings could be realized by merely
destroying the ID cards without making a search of the persomnel records for
‘the receipts.
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4, CONCLUSIONS. ae In the interest of economy, the Air Force ID
cards sho e forwarded to the Classified Records Section for destruction
without searching the persommnel records for the receipts, which is the same
action being taken with the Army ID cards.

be The transmittal list attached to each group of Air Force ID
cards should be used as a record of destruction and kept on file in the
Classified Records Section. The transmittal lists should contain a statement
signed by the Chief, Classified Records Section as follows:

"I cortify that DD Forms 2AF (Res) referred to
above have been destroyed o
Tate,

MR Y ) PR

6 RECOMVENDATIONS. ae That all of the DD Forms 2AF (Res) mow being
held in the Air Torce Fersomnel Records Branch be forwardsd to the Classified
Records Section for destruction without searching the persomnel records for
‘the receiptss The transmittal lists should bo forwarded along with the cardss

b Further, that the tramsmittal lists bo used as a temporal
record of destruction by placing a statement thereon signed by the Chief,
Classified Jecords Section as indicated in paragraph 4b aboves

Ae TMHOF
Management 0£fice
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4. CONCLUSIONS. @e In the interest of economy, the Air Force ID
cards should be forwarded to the Classified Records Section for destruction
without searching the persomel records for the receipts, whigh is the same
action being taken with Army ID cards. ;

be The transmittal list attached to each £xo
cards should be used as a record of destruction and on file in the
Classified Records Seotion until the Air Force Pers
transferred to the Department of the iir Force. sts
should contain a statement signed by the Chief; cords Section
as follows: /

5 EECOWENDATIONS. s
hold in the AT Force Fersénne
Records Section for destruct:
the receipts. The br

all of the DD Forms 2AF (Res) now being
ecords Branch be forwarded to the Clessified

be Furth

record of destructioxf ¥y placing a statement thorecn signed by the Chief,
Classified Records Agltion as indicated in paragraph 4b sboves The lists
should be rete:

transferred to

/ As IMHOF
Management Office

Depertment of the Air Force.
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31 December 1956

MEMORANDUM 1LEUs Chief, Menagement Office
operations Officer

T03 Executive Officer

g 1. PROBLEM, A large mumber of Identification Cards, DD Forms 2AE (Res)

are being received in Air Force Persomnel Records Branch from the Air Reserve

Records Center, These ID cards are forwarded here for search and destruction

of the receipts for such documents which are filed in the individual personnel
recordss lMr. Williams has requested authority to destroy the ID cards without
withdrawing the receipts from the personnel records.

2. FACTS BEARING ON THE PROBLEM. a. These ID vards have been coming in
since the AF Persomnel Records Dranch was establig}ed. At first some of the
receipts were searched and pulled for destruction, |but for some time now the
cards have been allowed to baeklog without any adtion being taken other then to
acknowledge their receipts These cards arq repeived in groups about cnoe every
two or three weeks. At the present time are approximately 100 of them
on hand in the Branche

e The issuance, use, and ontrol of Air Force Personnel Identificas
tion Credentials are governsd by AFR §6-15, 4 1956, which

those portions of AFR 30-10, 15 Aprill965, perteining to DD Forms 2AF and

2AF (R The regulations are vory Bpecific about the destruction of the

ID cards end the receipts therefor J b + This action, however, is
supposed to be done in the field ‘the issuing officer, who should prepare

a certificate of destruotion to forwarded to the person who is responsible
for the perscanel recordss reon having responsibility for the personnel
records is supposed to r receipt from the records and destroy ite

o+ Mr. Willimms reX) & test on 61 of the ID cards. Fifty-two (52)
receipts were found in the persomnel records of the individuals concerned.
One GS=3 clerk expended 8 hours on the operation. Based on the 3d step G5=3
at $1.65 per hour, the cost for searching 61 cards was $13.20, or a rate of
+227eachs |

8. DISCUSSION. The regulations governing the destruction of both the
1D eards and Shelr Teceipts are not being complied with in the field in s
instancess It would appear thet no material benefit would be derived to gearch
the persomnel records for the receipts after the records have been retired to
this Center. A considerable monetary savings could be realized by merely
destroying the ID cards without maldng & search of the persomnel records for
the receiptss
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4s CONCLUSIU!. 8 The most economical means of disposing of the
Air Foree ID cards is to forward them to the Classified Records Section for
destruction, which is the same action being taken with Army ID cardse

be An effort should be made to effect the discontinuance of these
Air Force ID cards being sent to this Center by the Air Reserve Records
Conters This could possibly be accomplished by taking the matter uwp with
the Air Adjutant General, Headquarters USAF with e suggestion that AREC
destroy the cards in the fubure.

5. RECOMMENDATIONS. a. That all of the DD Forms 2AF (Res) now being
held in the Air Force Persomnel Records Branch bo forwarded to the Classified
Records Section for destruction without searching the persomnel records for
the recelptss

be That the Air Force Personnel Records Branch prepars & draft of
a commmication to the Air Adjutent Genmeral, Headquarters USAF with a suggestion
that ARRC destroy the ID cards in the fubur

A+ TMEOF
Menagement Office



MEMO ROUTING SLIP N CONCURRENCES, OF SIMILAR ACTIONS.

1 NAME OR TITLE INITIALS' CIRCULATE
‘ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION DATE ‘COORDINATION
2 FILE
INFORMATION
3 NECESSARY
ACTION
NOTE AND
RETURN
4 SEE ME
SIGNATURE
REMARKS
) co 1 ih your verb:

SIFIED

DECLAS

Authority An ™ 883078

@{ 7 A =

/rm!g{?{;gy%f‘ U tcics” DATE
F! T.C 145 Dee
ORGANIZATION AND LOGATION TeLEPHONE

FORM Replaces DA AGO Form 895, 1 Apr 48, and AFH
DD 1 FEB 50 95 Fofm 13, 10 Nov 47, which may bo used. 9
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AGAR-M 311.1
SUBJECT: Delivery of Offielal Army Records to Individuals Through U. 8. Mail

THRU: Operations Officer FROM: CO, ARCEN, TAGO DATE: COMMENT NO, 2
Mr. Tumhof/719
T0: Chief, PWW II Branch

1. mwﬂwmr-mnmsfummo{ readdressing or
ing may be down to reviewer level for a
period not to exceed three (3) months or less, depending on the trend in receipts of
undelivered discharge certificates, This deviation from the present procedure will
terminate not later than 31 March 1957, unless you are of an earlier
date by this office,

2. Baudmtumunautthlmﬂny 193 cer
only six percent were required to mmrdndionmmmm-b.um of obvious
errors made by the military ‘the It is felt that this

mmuuonuwmiquummm It is also felt that no action is
ﬂcmwl,.mmmmﬂn&mdﬂnm
icates noeivoah-mthebrm‘l cords Branch were in satisfactory condition.

3. Tt is requested that those military which ere
amummmm;wmcm:nmmmnwmmmmu
contacted by letter mmumum«mmmmmwm
documents without the entire original envelope being attached. Further that they should
be requested to refrain from stapling any Muummmﬂm-m

DAVID H. ARP, Colonel, AGC
Commanding

N
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DISPOSITION FORM

Delivery of Offieial Arwy Records to

ividual
Gaptain Salsman ~ FROM ' Chief OATE 6 Nov 36 SBtENT; M. §
Operations Officer PIW 11 Branch Mr. Petrichuik/770

10: 00, ARCEN

1. Reference is wade %o your D/F of 17 Oct 1856, subject as above, and in-
Logure thereto.

2. In mocordancd with the &bove referenced
wve Yeen rade regrmsible for cuumu maom. u -u is returned as undeliver-
)y in order to determine whethe: can be or whether
t should Le filed. However, I m.a Lum o -nia;wm-:!_mht
are ‘corrertly receiving appraximtely 400
ar well,’ prepared at the various Iﬂllhry Digtricts for discharged Army Reservists.
is placing & burden on the supervisors in that they are required 1o perform a
detrects from the time available to
r regular supervisory duties

1 ot ‘ciges the oertificetos have been Tetirned Leosuse the reserviste
{ i) ralled 4o notify the r-‘l*ur, authorities. lowever, m- is also
tce of congideretile 1%

toat this matter of carclessmess be u-n-u %0 the attention of all mi&, Districts
or.carrective action in the ‘future.

4o Aumrum-cqu mtters, these discharge certificates come to us
Larough Personnel Records Braneh, and in many cases mlutn-t-nnlm
tne eavelope in which 1t was milad, leaving us im the dark as to the ad@ress to
uutmocn:uun-.-uu As o rosult we mo doubt are remailing thes to the
cane address and they will '!.u retrned ae undeliversble. Also are re-
cotved frou PRU with DD Rorm 127 (o-ummum.p) to the e,
diich is an undesiratile prectios singe it miwmm'rmuun--
s recowmanded thet PHB be requested to forwand the eavelopes along with the
.fmu-,mm‘mmurmmmmnmm-w

Exanples of exrors and canditious uuu‘&--nmm-‘vmmu
“cbuumlxvnu“.

Y DRacarge cartit 4 ﬂm‘u‘;
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26 December 1956

MEMORANDWM THFUs Chief, Menagement Office %40 2 "/ /
Operations Officer (Zyecr /ﬂ/f z},&,‘ M

T0: Executive Officer

1. PROBLEM., To relieve the burden on the supervisors of Post World
War II Branch of exemining records when Official Army Records are returned
as undeliverable.

2, PACTS BEARING ON THE PROBLEM., An increasing numbor of undeliverable
discharge certificates for discharged Army Reservists, in excess of 400 per
week, are being received in Post World War II Brench.

a. In accordance with a directive from The Adjutant ( Gmrnl'l
Office, dated 4 October 1956 (-.s the

the records of the to vh-tho th- oortmue..
can be readdressed or filed, hnn ‘been delegated to the eight (8) sub-unit
supervisors of the Correspondence Sub-Units, Fost Vorld War II Branch. This
is placing & burden on the supervisors of a routine, time consuning nature,
vllich conflicts with their reguler dutiess

survey was made in the Post World War II Branch on 193
und.nmd duomrp certificates with the following resultss

(1) HNumber forwarded to a later address 18 or 9%
(2) Mumber forwardsd to a better address 1l or 6%
(cbvious error made by Military District
in eddressing envelope)
(53 Number filed = no better address 168 or 82%
(4) Wumber of negatives and transfers 6 or 3%

3+ DISCUSSION. It is believed that TAG did mot enticipate a problem of
suech magnitude t develop & result of the directive dated 4 Cotober 1956s
The directive was issued on '.nn basis of 2 instances where discharge papers
were returned as undeliverable and a check of records was not made for a later
address. It is evident that some deviation ghould be made where a large bulk
of meil is concerned.

4, CONCLUSION. It is believed that temporary action should be taken to
relieve the sub-unit supervisors of Post World War II Bramch of the physieal
burden of personally examining records for the purpese of readdressing or
£iling wmdelivered discharge certificates during the period of the existing
emergencys
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5. RECOMMENDATIONe. It is recommended that such responsibility be
further dologated down to the reviewer level or some other individuals deemed
appropriate by the Branch Chief for approximetely three (3) months or les
depending on the trend in receipts of undelivered discharge certificates.
A count of the incoming discharge certificates whould be kept in the Mail
Seotion %o bo used as & guide for determining when this practice should be
discontinuede

1 Incl A. IMHOF
Copy .Directive Management Office
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TRAINING TEST SHEET

1 | AGAR-RJP DATE:

NAME : SN:

2 Prior determination of status, dated _// A/ocs #.5 , shows the following
periods of nonentitlement to pe 2

FROM 0

3 Authorized grade(s) during the above period(s):

4|7 This determination of status under Public Law grants entitlement to
pay end ellowances for the entire period shown in Item 2 above.

5|/7 This determination of status under Public Law grants entitlement to
pey and allowances for the entire period shown in Item 2 above except:
EROM 0 REASON

6 Name of Claimant:
Relationship:
Address

ARCEN Form " DEC IFIED
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T Jutis 5 2 3 3 . (0N TOME) AN B8
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2l October 1957

SUBJHCT: - Verification of Puilippine Army Service on FC USA Fora 1072

103 Chief, Settlements Operations
Finance Center, U. 8. Army
Indianapolis L9, Indiana

1. Reférence is made to the attached FC USA Form 1072, Request
for Information, 11 September 1957, on Kemesio Antonio, Service Wumber
PS 6 738 132, Item 2, Periods of Service (for longevity) requested
verification of service as a member of the Philippine Scouts from
20 March 1929 to 22 February 1932 and 26 February 1946 to 13 January
ms.uumuunmmmuu-miuu.mummwm
Army from 23 March 1940 to 12 February 1546.

Le 1t has been the practice of this Center in the pas
prior service as a mesber of the Philippine Army on




~ " DECLASSIFIED
Authority A0 883078

2l Qetober 1957

AGAR-R ¢ Philippine Army Service on FC USA Form 1072
-1 gation O
SUBJECTs Verif:
formation 18 requested whether or not verification of

Form 1072s  TAEOTRIECER e Puilippine Army is actually required by your
”""“';,: :,h- purpose for which it is useds
Center

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL3

Incl Adjutant General
1 §¢ sk Form 1072 re
Nemesio Antonio
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Draft of Proposed Letter to FC USA Regarding Veri-
AGAR-R fication of Philippine Army Service on FC USA Form 1072
THRU$ Operations Officer Chief, RFR Branch

sir. Inhof/3v/765
T0:, Chief, FWi II Branch

1. In accordance with a discussion between Mr. Krebs of your office and

Mr. Imhof of this office the attached draft of a proposed letter to Chief, Settle-
meénts Operations, Finance Center, U. S. Army is attached for your comment or concur-
rence,

2. It was the practice of this Branch in the past to not verify Philippine
Army (ineluding Recognized Guerrilla) service on FC USA Form 1072 requests. There is

no known written agreement on this subject between this Center and Finance Center,
U, 8. Army.

1 Incl ALEXANDER T. IORIO, Jits,
Draft of Proposed Ltr Chief, RPR Branch

Exred
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DRAFT OF PAOFOSED LEITER Authority 73> 83,7,
- == T —————

AGAR-R ' » o
SUBJECT: Verification of Philippine Army Service on FG USA Form 1072
10t Chief, Settlements Operations

Finance Center, Us 'Se Army
Indianapolis L9, Indiana

1. Reference is made Vo ‘the attached FC USA Form 1072, Request for Information,
11 September 1957, on Nemesio Antorio, Service Number PS 6 738 132. Item 2, Periods
of Service (for longevity) requested verification of service as a member of the
Pnilippine Scouts from 20 March 1929 to 22 February 1932 and 26 February 1546 to
13 January 19h§. and an intervening period of service as a member of the Philippine
Army from 23 March 1940 to 12 February 1946.

2. The records show that the subject served as a member of the Philippine
Scouts from 20 March 1929 to 22 March 1932 and from 26 February 1946 to 13 January
1949. His last enlistment in the Philippine Scouts on 26 February 1946 was accom
plished under the provisions of Seection 1L, Public Law 79-190. Examination of
Philippine Army claim file disclosed a determination that he had no recognised
guerrilla service nor was he a member of the Philippine Commonwealth Army in the
service of the Armed Forces of the United States.

3+ 8everal hundred requests on FC USA Forms 1072 have been received in this
Center in recent weeks for verification of serviee of Philippine Scouts who entered
service on or after 6 October 1945 under ihe provisions of Section 1L, Public Law

79-190, F94r—Ctomgress, It appears that the majority of these requests pertain to claims
for additional mustering out pay by reason of foreign service, or service outside
the Philippine Islands, Only in & relatively few instances do these Forams 1072
specifically request verification of service in the Philippine Army or guerrillas,
as in the case of lemesio Antonio.




T DECLASSIFIED
i Authority a0 §83078

L. It has been the practice of this Center in 116 past toisiot verify. prion

umon a5 -a mewber of the Fhilippine Army ob ¥C USA Forms 1072 Ixilomnicn is
‘requested whetlier or ‘ot verification,service as & member of the Pnihppiu Arny
is actually required by yvur Centers 2

FOR TML ADJUTANT GENERAL:
1 Xn o Adjutant General

FC USA Ferm 1072 ¥e
Nemeslo Antonio
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HGAR-R Loan‘of Philippine Army Records

Operations Officer ; Chiefy RPR Branch 2l Oct 57
M Tihof/ 3v/765

The attached copy of a px‘opaasd firanch memorandun: concerning procedures for
lending Philippine Army records to persons.or offices in Washington is forwarded
for your comment or concurrances

1 Incl ALEXANDER T+ LORIO, JR.;
Proposed lemo Chief, RPR Branch
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